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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

00160

02417

01819

GOM #

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY

ARENA ENERGY, LLC

ATP Oil & Gas Corporation

Company Name

Financial

Financial

Financial

Type of Waiver

Lease Guarantor is ATP Oil & Gas Corporation #01819

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G24130

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for VALIANT ENERGY, L.L.C. #02454

Lease Guarantor for Arena Offshore, LLC #02628

RUE Guarantor for Arena Offshore, LLC #02628

Lease Guarantor for Millennium Offshore Group, Inc #02383

Lease Guarantor for Millennium Operating Group, LL #02878

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G02955
G22606
G22606
G02601
G22606
G03197
G13964
G03197
G02955
G02601
G02895
G02895

G30024
G30085

 00146
G08418
G08434
G08434

G27143
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

00148

00981

02738

00105

GOM #

Anadarko E&P Company LP

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Anglo-Suisse Offshore Partners, LLC

Apache Corporation

Company Name

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Financial

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Anadarko Petroleum Corporation #00981

Lease Guarantor is Walter Oil & Gas Corporation #00730

Lease Guarantor is Apache Corporation #00105

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G04486

G05659

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Anadarko E&P Company LP #00148

Lease Guarantor for BROWN GULF PROPERTIES, INC. #02659

Areawide Guarantor for GOM Shelf LLC #02451

Areawide Guarantor for BROWN SOUTH PELTO, INC. #02644

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G01250
G01251
G01252
G01255
G01955
G08092
G23157
G03068
G04001
G04237
G04704
G05610
G06027
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

00362

02277

02010

02245

00114

02367

02481

GOM #

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Americas) Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (GOM) Inc.

BHP Minerals International Inc.

BP America Production Company

BP Corporation North America Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Company Name

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwa #02277

Areawide Guarantor is BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwa #02277

Areawide Guarantor is BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwa #02277

Areawide Guarantor is BP Corporation North America I #02367

Areawide Guarantor is BP Corporation North America I #02367

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for BHP Billiton Petroleum (Americ #00362

Areawide Guarantor for BHP Billiton Petroleum (GOM) I #02010

Areawide Guarantor for BHP Minerals International Inc #02245

Areawide Guarantor for BP America Production Company #00114

Areawide Guarantor for BP Pipelines (North America) I #00751

Areawide Guarantor for Vastar Pipeline, LLC #02317

Areawide Guarantor for BP Exploration & Production In #02481
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

00751

02659

02644

02605

02894

GOM #

BP Pipelines (North America) Inc.

BROWN GULF PROPERTIES, INC.

BROWN SOUTH PELTO, INC.

Badger Oil Corporation

Beryl Oil and Gas LP

Company Name

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is BP Corporation North America I #02367

Lease Guarantor is Anadarko Petroleum Corporation #00981

Areawide Guarantor is Apache Corporation #00105

Lease Guarantor is The Northwestern Mutual Life I #00280

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G01250
G01251
G01252
G01255
G01955
G03068
G04001
G04237
G04704
G05610
G06027
G08092
G23157

G30685
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02268

02765

01431

01904

02229

01866

02232

GOM #

Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd.

Bois d'Arc Properties, LP

British-Borneo Petroleum, Inc.

Burlington Resources Offshore Inc.

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company LP

CIECO Energy Ventures LLC

Callon Petroleum Company

Company Name

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Comstock Resources, Inc. #02634

Lease Guarantor is Comstock Resources, Inc. #02634

Areawide Guarantor is Comstock Resources, Inc. #02634

Areawide Guarantor is Eni Petroleum Co. Inc. #00162

Areawide Guarantor is ConocoPhillips #02952

Areawide Guarantor is ConocoPhillips #02952

Areawide Guarantor is Range Resources Corporation #02708

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G13928
G14493

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Callon Petroleum Operating Com #01513

Lease Guarantor for Callon Petroleum Operating Com #01513

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G05705
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

01513

02714

02976

00078

02716

02252

GOM #

Callon Petroleum Operating Company

Century Exploration New Orleans, Inc.

Chet Morrison Contractors, Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Cimarex Energy Co.

Comstock Offshore, LLC

Company Name

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Callon Petroleum Company #02232

Lease Guarantor is Callon Petroleum Company #02232

Areawide Guarantor is RAAM Global Energy Company #02840

Areawide Guarantor is Comstock Resources, Inc. #02634

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G05705

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Rooster Petroleum, LLC #02871

Areawide Guarantor for Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC #02917

Areawide Guarantor for Union Oil Company of Californi #00003

Areawide Guarantor for Pure Partners, L.P. #02492

Areawide Guarantor for Pure Resources, L.P. #02493

Areawide Guarantor for Magnum Hunter Production, Inc. #02349
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02634

02952

00056

02895

00739

02522

02753

GOM #

Comstock Resources, Inc.

ConocoPhillips

ConocoPhillips Company

Consolidated Natural Gas Company

Continental Land & Fur Co., Inc.

Denbury Offshore, Inc.

Denbury Onshore, LLC

Company Name

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Production

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is ConocoPhillips #02952

Areawide Guarantor is Denbury Resources Inc. #02416

Areawide Guarantor is Denbury Resources Inc. #02416

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Comstock Offshore, LLC #02252

Areawide Guarantor for Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd. #02268

Areawide Guarantor for Bois d'Arc Properties, LP #02765

Lease Guarantor for Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd. #02268

Areawide Guarantor for ConocoPhillips Company #00056

Areawide Guarantor for The Louisiana Land and Explora #00083

Areawide Guarantor for Burlington Resources Offshore  #01904

Areawide Guarantor for Burlington Resources Oil & Gas #02229

Areawide Guarantor for Dominion Exploration & Product #00282

Areawide Guarantor for Dominion Oklahoma Texas Explor #02576

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G13928
G14493
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02416

02410

02421

00282

02576

01103

02025

GOM #

Denbury Resources Inc.

Devon Energy Corporation

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.

Dominion Oklahoma Texas Exploration & Production

EOG Resources, Inc.

El Paso E&P Company, L.P.

Company Name

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Devon Energy Corporation #02410

Areawide Guarantor is Consolidated Natural Gas Compa #02895

Areawide Guarantor is Consolidated Natural Gas Compa #02895

Areawide Guarantor is El Paso Exploration & Producti #02770

Lease Guarantor is El Paso Exploration & Producti #02770

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G01249

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Denbury Offshore, Inc. #02522

Areawide Guarantor for Denbury Onshore, LLC #02753

Areawide Guarantor for Devon Louisiana Corporation #01777 TERMINATED
COMPANY 18-SEP-2006

Areawide Guarantor for Devon Energy Production Compan #02421
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02770

00491

02899

02375

02937

02516

GOM #

El Paso Exploration & Production Company

El Paso Exploration & Production Management, Inc

Energy Resource Technology GOM, Inc.

Energy XXI GOM, LLC

Energy XXI Gulf Coast, Inc.

Eni Oil US LLC

Company Name

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is El Paso Exploration & Producti #02770

Areawide Guarantor is Helix Energy Solutions Group,  #02319

Areawide Guarantor is Energy XXI Gulf Coast, Inc. #02937

Areawide Guarantor is Eni Petroleum Co. Inc. #00162

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for El Paso Exploration & Producti #00491

Areawide Guarantor for El Paso Production GOM Inc. #01138 TERMINATED
COMPANY 26-MAR-2007

Areawide Guarantor for El Paso E&P Company, L.P. #02025

Lease Guarantor for El Paso E&P Company, L.P. #02025

Areawide Guarantor for Energy XXI GOM, LLC #02375

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G01249
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

00162

02248

02361

02227

03012

02939

GOM #

Eni Petroleum Co. Inc.

Eni Petroleum Exploration Co. Inc.

Eni Petroleum US LLC

Enterprise Field Services, LLC

Enterprise Products Operating LLC

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Company Name

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Eni Petroleum Co. Inc. #00162

Areawide Guarantor is Eni Petroleum Co. Inc. #00162

Areawide Guarantor is Enterprise Products Partners L #02939

Areawide Guarantor is Enterprise Products Operating  #03012

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for British-Borneo Petroleum, Inc. #01431

Areawide Guarantor for Eni Petroleum Exploration Co.  #02248

Areawide Guarantor for Eni Petroleum US LLC #02361

Areawide Guarantor for Eni Oil US LLC #02516

Areawide Guarantor for High Island Offshore System, L #00410

Areawide Guarantor for Manta Ray Gathering Company, L #01796

Areawide Guarantor for Flextrend Development Company, #01986

Areawide Guarantor for Enterprise Field Services, LLC #02227

Areawide Guarantor for High Island Offshore System, L #00410

Areawide Guarantor for Manta Ray Gathering Company, L #01796

Areawide Guarantor for Flextrend Development Company, #01986

Areawide Guarantor for Enterprise Field Services, LLC #02227
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

00276

00039

02200

01986

00048

02313

02393

02451

GOM #

Exxon Mobil Corporation

ExxonMobil Oil Corporation

Fairways Offshore Exploration, Inc.

Flextrend Development Company, L.L.C.

Forest Oil Corporation

Freeport-McMoRan Energy LLC

GLOBAL PRODUCTION SERVICES, L.L.C.

GOM Shelf LLC

Company Name

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Exxon Mobil Corporation #00276

Areawide Guarantor is Offshore International Group,  #02658

Areawide Guarantor is Enterprise Products Partners L #02939

Areawide Guarantor is Enterprise Products Operating  #03012

Lease Guarantor is McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC #02312

Areawide Guarantor is Global Industries, Ltd. #02430

Areawide Guarantor is Apache Corporation #00105

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G09372

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for ExxonMobil Oil Corporation #00039

Areawide Guarantor for MOBIL OIL EXPLORATION & PRODUC #00540

Areawide Guarantor for Mobil Producing Texas & New Me #00565

Areawide Guarantor for Mariner Energy Resources, Inc. #02851
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02430

02466

00178

02690

02319

00059

00410

02557

GOM #

Global Industries, Ltd.

Gryphon Exploration Company

Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP

Gulf of Mexico Oil and Gas Properties LLC

Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.

Hess Corporation

High Island Offshore System, L.L.C.

Hunt Chieftain Development, L.P.

Company Name

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Woodside Energy Holdings (USA) #02903

Areawide Guarantor is W & T Offshore, Inc. #01284

Areawide Guarantor is Enterprise Products Partners L #02939

Areawide Guarantor is Enterprise Products Operating  #03012

Areawide Guarantor is Hunt Oil Company #00064

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for GLOBAL PRODUCTION SERVICES, L. #02393

Areawide Guarantor for Energy Resource Technology, In #01764 TERMINATED
COMPANY 18-DEC-2007

Areawide Guarantor for Energy Resource Technology GOM #02899
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

00064

00222

00803

00145

00035

02219

02370

02640

02058

GOM #

Hunt Oil Company

Hunt Petroleum (AEC), Inc.

Hunt Petroleum Corporation

J. M. Huber Corporation

Kerr-McGee Corporation

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

LLOG Exploration & Production Company

LLOG Exploration Company, L.L.C.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Company Name

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Type of Waiver

Lease Guarantor is Hunt Oil Company #00064

Areawide Guarantor is Hunt Petroleum Corporation #00803

Areawide Guarantor is Kerr-McGee Corporation #00035

Areawide Guarantor is LLOG Exploration Company, L.L. #02640

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G03738
G03738

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Hunt Chieftain Development, L. #02557

Areawide Guarantor for Hunt Petroleum (AEC), Inc. #00222

Areawide Guarantor for Westport Oil and Gas Company,  #02148

Areawide Guarantor for Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporati #02219

Areawide Guarantor for Westport Resources Corporation #02525

Areawide Guarantor for LLOG Exploration & Production  #02370



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

BDCOWAIV         BONDS
13-JAN-2009
PAGE 14

Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02111

02377

00540

02349

01796

00724

02851

00818

GOM #

Legacy Resources Co., L.P.

MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC

MOBIL OIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCING SOUTHEAST INC.

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

Manta Ray Gathering Company, L.L.C.

Marathon Oil Company

Mariner Energy Resources, Inc.

Mariner Energy, Inc.

Company Name

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Type of Waiver

Lease Guarantor is Pogo Producing Company #00231 TERMINATED COMPANY 13-MAY-2008

Areawide Guarantor is Mitsubishi International Corpo #02596

Areawide Guarantor is Exxon Mobil Corporation #00276

Areawide Guarantor is Cimarex Energy Co. #02716

Areawide Guarantor is Enterprise Products Partners L #02939

Areawide Guarantor is Enterprise Products Operating  #03012

Areawide Guarantor is Forest Oil Corporation #00048

Lease Guarantor is Mariner Energy, Inc. #00818

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G02104

G24004

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Mariner Gulf of Mexico LLC #02169
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02169

GOM #

Mariner Gulf of Mexico LLC

Company Name

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Mariner Energy, Inc. #00818
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02409

GOM #

Maritech Resources, Inc.

Company Name

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is TETRA Technologies, Inc. #02524

Lease Guarantor is TETRA Technologies, Inc. #02524

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

 00053
 00054
 00367
 00478
 00786
 00829
G01067
G01332
G02108
G02412
G02416
G02416
G02560
G02839
G03137
G03977
G04494
G05431
G05599
G06088
G07759
G08187
G08548
G11316
G11383
G11929
G12803
G12831
G14364
G14590
G15102

 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

BDCOWAIV         BONDS
13-JAN-2009
PAGE 17

Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02312

02589

02590

02596

GOM #

McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

Merit Energy Company

Merit Energy Partners III, L.P.

Mitsubishi International Corporation

Company Name

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Type of Waiver

RUE Guarantor is TETRA Technologies, Inc. #02524

ROW Guarantor is TETRA Technologies, Inc. #02524

Areawide Guarantor is Merit Energy Partners III, L.P #02590

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G15103
G15805
G18114
G19864
G21720

G23670
G30062
G30061
G30071
G23675
G23670
G30011
G30029

G10099
G24265

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Lease Guarantor for Freeport-McMoRan Energy LLC #02313

Areawide Guarantor for Merit Energy Company #02589

Areawide Guarantor for MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC #02377

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G09372
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

00565

02647

02443

01364

02211

02237

01588

GOM #

Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

National Fuel Gas Company

Newfield Exploration Company

Newfield Exploration Gulf Coast LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

Northern Natural Gas Company

Company Name

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Exxon Mobil Corporation #00276

Lease Guarantor is Newfield Exploration Company #01364

Areawide Guarantor is Newfield Exploration Company #01364

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G14340
G15388
G21130

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Seneca Resources Corporation #00560

Lease Guarantor for Seneca Resources Corporation #00560

Areawide Guarantor for Newfield Exploration Gulf Coas #02211

Lease Guarantor for Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A #02079

Lease Guarantor for Samedan Oil Corporation #00185 TERMINATED COMPANY
20-APR-2004

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G15257

G03327

 00146
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02607

02608

02609

02658

02859

02884

02222

02904

02223

GOM #

Offshore Energy I LLC

Offshore Energy II LLC

Offshore Energy III LLC

Offshore International Group, Inc.

Offshore Shelf LLC

PetroQuest Energy, Inc.

PetroQuest Energy, L.L.C.

Phoenix Exploration Company LP

Pioneer Natural Resources Company

Company Name

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is W & T Offshore, Inc. #01284

Areawide Guarantor is W & T Offshore, Inc. #01284

Areawide Guarantor is W & T Offshore, Inc. #01284

Areawide Guarantor is W & T Offshore, Inc. #01284

Areawide Guarantor is PetroQuest Energy, Inc. #02884

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Fairways Offshore Exploration, #02200

Areawide Guarantor for PetroQuest Energy, L.L.C. #02222

Areawide Guarantor for TDC Energy LLC #02808

Areawide Guarantor for Pioneer Natural Resources USA, #01935

Areawide Guarantor for Pioneer Shelf Properties Incor #02847
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

01935

02847

02702

02492

02493

02840

02708

02917

02871

02636

GOM #

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

Pioneer Shelf Properties Incorporated

Plains Exploration & Production Company

Pure Partners, L.P.

Pure Resources, L.P.

RAAM Global Energy Company

Range Resources Corporation

Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC

Rooster Petroleum, LLC

SPN Resources, LLC

Company Name

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is Pioneer Natural Resources Comp #02223

Areawide Guarantor is Pioneer Natural Resources Comp #02223

Areawide Guarantor is Chevron U.S.A. Inc. #00078

Areawide Guarantor is Chevron U.S.A. Inc. #00078

Areawide Guarantor is Chet Morrison Contractors, Inc #02976

Areawide Guarantor is Chet Morrison Contractors, Inc #02976

Areawide Guarantor is Superior Energy Services, Inc. #02710

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Century Exploration New Orlean #02714

Areawide Guarantor for CIECO Energy Ventures LLC #01866
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02946

02865

00560

01728

02117

00689

GOM #

SandRidge Energy, Inc.

SandRidge Offshore, LLC

Seneca Resources Corporation

Shell Frontier Oil & Gas Inc.

Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Company Name

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is SandRidge Energy, Inc. #02946

Areawide Guarantor is National Fuel Gas Company #02443

Lease Guarantor is National Fuel Gas Company #02443

Areawide Guarantor is Shell Oil Company #00117

Areawide Guarantor is Shell Oil Company #00117

Areawide Guarantor is Shell Oil Company #00117

Lease Guarantor is Shell Oil Company #00117

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G15257

G14159

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for SandRidge Offshore, LLC #02865
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

00117

01834

02018

02710

02808

GOM #

Shell Oil Company

Stone Energy Corporation

Stone Energy, L.L.C.

Superior Energy Services, Inc.

TDC Energy LLC

Company Name

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Lease Guarantor is Stone Energy Corporation #01834

Areawide Guarantor is Stone Energy Corporation #01834

Areawide Guarantor is PetroQuest Energy, Inc. #02884

Lease/RUE/ROW Number:  00146

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Shell Offshore Inc. #00689

Areawide Guarantor for Shell Frontier Oil & Gas Inc. #01728

Areawide Guarantor for Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc. #02117

Lease Guarantor for Shell Offshore Inc. #00689

Areawide Guarantor for Stone Energy, L.L.C. #02018

Areawide Guarantor for Stone Energy Offshore,L.L.C. #03065

Lease Guarantor for Stone Energy Offshore,L.L.C. #03065

Areawide Guarantor for SPN Resources, LLC #02636

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G14159

G14493
G13928
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02524

GOM #

TETRA Technologies, Inc.

Company Name

Financial

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor for Maritech Resources, Inc. #02409

Lease Guarantor for Maritech Resources, Inc. #02409

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G01067
 00367
G14590
G02839
G05599
G12831
G11929
G02416
G08548
G18114
G19864
G11383
G08187
G15103
G02560
G04494
 00829
G06088
G03977
G15805
G21720
G15102
G02416
G02108
G07759
 00478
 00786
 00054
 00053
G12803
G02412
G05431
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

01500

02754

02378

GOM #

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

TOTAL Holdings USA, Inc.

TRT Holdings, Inc.

Company Name

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is TOTAL Holdings USA, Inc. #02754

 

 

 

RUE Guarantor for Maritech Resources, Inc. #02409

ROW Guarantor for Maritech Resources, Inc. #02409

Areawide Guarantor for TOTAL E&P USA, INC. #01500

Areawide Guarantor for Tana Exploration Company LLC #02579

Lease Guarantor for Tana Exploration Company LLC #02579

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G11316
G03137
G01332
G14364

G30071
G23670
G30011
G30062
G30061
G30029
G23670
G23675

G24265
G10099

G24729
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02579

00014

01046

00083

00280

00011

00003

02454

GOM #

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company

The Houston Exploration Company

The Louisiana Land and Exploration Company

The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Corporation

Union Oil Company of California

VALIANT ENERGY, L.L.C.

Company Name

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is TRT Holdings, Inc. #02378

Lease Guarantor is TRT Holdings, Inc. #02378

Lease Guarantor is The Houston Exploration Compan #01046

Areawide Guarantor is ConocoPhillips #02952

Areawide Guarantor is Chevron U.S.A. Inc. #00078

Areawide Guarantor is ARENA ENERGY, LLC #02417

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 
Lease/RUE/ROW Number: 

G24729

G08640
G08640

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lease Guarantor for Badger Oil Corporation #02605

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G30685
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02317

01284

00730

02148

02525

02407

GOM #

Vastar Pipeline, LLC

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Westport Oil and Gas Company, L.P.

Westport Resources Corporation

Woodside Energy (USA) Inc.

Company Name

Guarantor

Financial

Financial

Guarantor

Guarantor

Guarantor

Type of Waiver

Areawide Guarantor is BP Corporation North America I #02367

Lease Guarantor is W & T Offshore, Inc. #01284

Areawide Guarantor is Kerr-McGee Corporation #00035

Areawide Guarantor is Kerr-McGee Corporation #00035

Areawide Guarantor is Woodside Energy Holdings (USA) #02903

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G18431

 

 

 

 

 

 

Areawide Guarantor for Offshore Energy I LLC #02607

Areawide Guarantor for Offshore Energy II LLC #02608

Areawide Guarantor for Offshore Energy III LLC #02609

Areawide Guarantor for Gulf of Mexico Oil and Gas Pro #02690

Areawide Guarantor for Offshore Shelf LLC #02859

Lease Guarantor for Anglo-Suisse Offshore Partners #02738

Lease/RUE/ROW Number: G04486
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Companies with Supplemental Bond Waiver

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Company NameSort Order:

02903

GOM #

Woodside Energy Holdings (USA) Inc.

Company Name

Financial

Type of Waiver

1

67

85

0

153

Current Production Exceeds Thresholds

Meets Financial Ratios

Third Party Guarantor

No Waiver Flag

Total Lessees With Waivers

Areawide Guarantor for Woodside Energy (USA) Inc. #02407

Areawide Guarantor for Gryphon Exploration Company #02466

Financial data has been updated in the last 90 days for the following companies:

02738

02277

02227

03012

01986

00410

01796

01834

GOM #

Anglo-Suisse Offshore Partners, LLC

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Enterprise Field Services, LLC

Enterprise Products Operating LLC

Flextrend Development Company, L.L.C.

High Island Offshore System, L.L.C.

Manta Ray Gathering Company, L.L.C.

Stone Energy Corporation

Company Name


